
Girls Girls

PLACE BIB FIRST LAST SCHOOL START FINISH ELAPSED POINTS
1 132 Catherine Stow Gilford 2:32:15 2:43:06.8 10:51.8 100
2 133 Vanessa Genakos Gilford 2:32:30 2:44:07.6 11:37.6 99
3 62 Ayla Weale Lebanon 1:02:45 1:14:35.3 11:50.3 98
4 107 Katherine Gage Derryfield 2:01:30 2:13:30.0 12:00.0 97
5 4 Molly Ellison Kearsarge 01:45 13:48.5 12:03.5 96
6 61 Zoe Chinn Lebanon 1:02:30 1:14:37.6 12:07.6 95
7 121 Adah* Chapman* Moultonborough 2:17:30 2:29:52.2 12:22.2 94
8 86 Francie Trafton Hopkinton 1:46:30 1:58:53.7 12:23.7 93
9 64 Addi Englund Plymouth 1:15:15 1:27:42.6 12:27.6 92

10 59 Anna Illsley Lebanon 1:02:00 1:14:44.1 12:44.1 91
11 87 Ava Rothe Hopkinton 1:46:45 1:59:33.4 12:48.4 90
12 58 Ana Goodwin Lebanon 1:01:45 1:14:41.4 12:56.4 89
13 57 Sophie Longacre Lebanon 1:01:30 1:14:42.5 13:12.5
14 60 Maya Barnett Lebanon 1:02:15 1:15:35.2 13:20.2
15 66 Megan Metivier Plymouth 1:15:45 1:29:30.5 13:45.5 88
16 89 Cate Westbrook Hopkinton 1:47:15 2:01:00.9 13:45.9 87
17 68 Rory Sutherland Plymouth 1:16:15 1:30:25.0 14:10.0 86
18 13 Cora Treiss Berlin 07:00 21:12.4 14:12.4 85
19 72 Kaylie Sampson Plymouth 1:17:15 1:31:39.7 14:24.7 84
20 91 Clara* Locke* Hopkinton 1:47:45 2:02:28.8 14:43.8 83
21 88 Hannah Bennett Hopkinton 1:47:00 2:01:47.6 14:47.6
22 108 Cea Armstrong Derryfield 2:01:45 2:16:34.2 14:49.2 82
23 134 Bethany* Tanner* Gilford 2:32:45 2:47:41.5 14:56.5 81
24 40 Jessie Church Profile 46:45 1:01:43.8 14:58.8 80
25 30 Abby Friedman White Mtns. 31:30 46:33.2 15:03.2 79
26 90 Elizabeth Trafton Hopkinton 1:47:30 2:02:39.3 15:09.3
27 118 Jessica Sullivan Moultonborough 2:16:45 2:32:21.4 15:36.4 78
28 147 Valerie Robinson Interlakes 2:47:15 3:02:58.1 15:43.1 77
29 70 Anna Aprilliano Plymouth 1:16:45 1:32:29.5 15:44.5
30 144 Aislinn Hird Interlakes 2:46:30 3:02:18.0 15:48.0 76
31 11 Anna Cook Kearsarge 03:30 19:22.0 15:52.0 75
32 31 Clementine Southworth White Mtns. 31:45 47:47.1 16:02.1 74
33 136 Madeline* Burlock* Gilford 2:33:15 2:49:20.3 16:05.3 73
34 10 Ayla Frenkiewich Kearsarge 03:15 19:24.5 16:09.5 72
35 20 Anna Lloyd Fall Mtn. 16:30 32:40.6 16:10.6 71
36 122 Kylie Burkhardt Moultonborough 2:17:45 2:33:58.8 16:13.8 70
37 73 Emma Smith Plymouth 1:17:30 1:34:05.2 16:35.2
38 8 Katelyn Harvey Kearsarge 02:45 19:27.6 16:42.6 69
39 9 Kylin Frenkiewich Kearsarge 03:00 19:43.9 16:43.9
40 109 Eleanor Kerwin Derryfield 2:02:00 2:18:46.9 16:46.9 68
41 41 Taylor Weir Profile 47:00 1:03:50.3 16:50.3 67
42 146 Sofia Fleischmann Interlakes 2:47:00 3:03:52.6 16:52.6 66
43 117 Helen Cotrupi Moultonborough 2:16:30 2:33:27.1 16:57.1 65
44 145 Etta Wobber Interlakes 2:46:45 3:03:46.5 17:01.5 64
45 12 Anna Lick Kearsarge 03:45 21:15.4 17:30.4
46 120 Abby Fogarty Moultonborough 2:17:15 2:35:22.0 18:07.0
47 42 Lily Pospesil Profile 47:15 1:05:32.1 18:17.1 63
48 119 Mary Cotrupi Moultonborough 2:17:00 2:35:29.6 18:29.6
49 149 Laura Cove Interlakes 2:47:45 3:06:30.6 18:45.6
50 32 Emerson Bedell White Mtns. 32:00 50:45.9 18:45.9 62
51 137 Tessa* Tanner* Gilford 2:33:30 2:52:19.2 18:49.2
52 43 Emme Jette Profile 47:30 1:07:59.7 20:29.7 61
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53 79 Alexandra* Villers* Sunapee 1:31:00 1:51:31.5 20:31.5 60
54 44 Lola Kinney Profile 47:45 1:10:08.1 22:23.1
55 45 Evie Burger Profile 48:00 1:10:48.7 22:48.7
56 78 Adelaide* Trevino* Sunapee 1:30:45 1:54:11.0 23:26.0 59
57 148 Meaghan Hodge Interlakes 2:47:30 3:12:10.1 24:40.1
58 77 Lyla* Holobowicz* Sunapee 1:30:30 1:55:36.1 25:06.1 58

SCHOOL SCORE
1 Lebanon 373
2 Gilford 353
3 Hopkinton 353
4 Plymouth 350
5 Kearsarge 312
6 Moultonborough 307
7 Interlakes 283
8 Profile 271
9 Derryfield 247

10 White Mtns. 215
11 Sunapee 177
12 Berlin 85
13 Fall Mtn. 71

* - Denotes Skimeister

TEAM SCORES
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Girls Girls

PLACE BIB FIRST LAST SCHOOL START FINISH ELAPSED POINTS
1 132 Catherine Stow Gilford 2:43:06.8 2:56:09.5 13:02.7 100
2 87 Ava Rothe Hopkinton 1:59:33.4 2:13:05.4 13:32.0 99
3 107 Katherine Gage Derryfield 2:13:30.0 2:27:04.9 13:34.9 98
4 86 Francie Trafton Hopkinton 1:58:53.7 2:12:56.4 14:02.7 97
5 121 Adah* Chapman* Moultonborough 2:29:52.2 2:43:56.3 14:04.1 96
6 4 Molly Ellison Kearsarge 13:48.5 28:05.7 14:17.2 95
7 64 Addi Englund Plymouth 1:27:42.6 1:42:00.2 14:17.6 94
8 62 Ayla Weale Lebanon 1:14:35.3 1:29:10.3 14:35.0 93
9 133 Vanessa Genakos Gilford 2:44:07.6 2:58:49.6 14:42.0 92

10 88 Hannah Bennett Hopkinton 2:01:47.6 2:16:40.4 14:52.8 91
11 59 Anna Illsley Lebanon 1:14:44.1 1:30:02.5 15:18.4 90
12 61 Zoe Chinn Lebanon 1:14:37.6 1:29:58.4 15:20.8 89
13 91 Clara* Locke* Hopkinton 2:02:28.8 2:17:51.6 15:22.8 88
14 90 Elizabeth Trafton Hopkinton 2:02:39.3 2:18:11.2 15:31.9
15 58 Ana Goodwin Lebanon 1:14:41.4 1:30:17.2 15:35.8 87
16 57 Sophie Longacre Lebanon 1:14:42.5 1:30:25.4 15:42.9
17 60 Maya Barnett Lebanon 1:15:35.2 1:31:19.7 15:44.5
18 89 Cate Westbrook Hopkinton 2:01:00.9 2:16:49.7 15:48.8
19 9 Kylin Frenkiewich Kearsarge 19:43.9 35:58.3 16:14.4 86
20 8 Katelyn Harvey Kearsarge 19:27.6 35:58.1 16:30.5 85
21 66 Megan Metivier Plymouth 1:29:30.5 1:46:01.1 16:30.6 84
22 13 Cora Treiss Berlin 21:12.4 37:53.5 16:41.1 83
23 146 Sofia Fleischmann Interlakes 3:03:52.6 3:20:45.6 16:53.0 82
24 40 Jessie Church Profile 1:01:43.8 1:18:41.4 16:57.6 81
25 70 Anna Aprilliano Plymouth 1:32:29.5 1:49:36.7 17:07.2 80
26 68 Rory Sutherland Plymouth 1:30:25.0 1:47:43.3 17:18.3 79
27 108 Cea Armstrong Derryfield 2:16:34.2 2:33:53.7 17:19.5 78
28 147 Valerie Robinson Interlakes 3:02:58.1 3:20:42.5 17:44.4 77
29 72 Kaylie Sampson Plymouth 1:31:39.7 1:49:25.8 17:46.1
30 11 Anna Cook Kearsarge 19:22.0 37:18.1 17:56.1 76
31 10 Ayla Frenkiewich Kearsarge 19:24.5 37:34.1 18:09.6
32 144 Aislinn Hird Interlakes 3:02:18.0 3:20:29.2 18:11.2 75
33 20 Anna Lloyd Fall Mtn. 32:40.6 50:58.9 18:18.3 74
34 117 Helen Cotrupi Moultonborough 2:33:27.1 2:51:46.8 18:19.7 73
35 73 Emma Smith Plymouth 1:34:05.2 1:52:32.9 18:27.7
36 30 Abby Friedman White Mtns. 46:33.2 1:05:07.4 18:34.2 72
37 31 Clementine Southworth White Mtns. 47:47.1 1:06:24.9 18:37.8 71
38 118 Jessica Sullivan Moultonborough 2:32:21.4 2:51:10.4 18:49.0 70
39 109 Eleanor Kerwin Derryfield 2:18:46.9 2:37:37.7 18:50.8 69
40 136 Madeline* Burlock* Gilford 2:49:20.3 3:08:12.2 18:51.9 68
41 122 Kylie Burkhardt Moultonborough 2:33:58.8 2:52:58.1 18:59.3 67
42 134 Bethany* Tanner* Gilford 2:47:41.5 3:06:45.9 19:04.4 66
43 119 Mary Cotrupi Moultonborough 2:35:29.6 2:55:13.1 19:43.5
44 120 Abby Fogarty Moultonborough 2:35:22.0 2:55:07.9 19:45.9
45 12 Anna Lick Kearsarge 21:15.4 41:32.3 20:16.9
46 32 Emerson Bedell White Mtns. 50:45.9 1:11:12.4 20:26.5 65
47 41 Taylor Weir Profile 1:03:50.3 1:24:40.8 20:50.5 64
48 137 Tessa* Tanner* Gilford 2:52:19.2 3:13:29.4 21:10.2
49 145 Etta Wobber Interlakes 3:03:46.5 3:25:15.5 21:29.0 63
50 149 Laura Cove Interlakes 3:06:30.6 3:28:11.3 21:40.7
51 42 Lily Pospesil Profile 1:05:32.1 1:28:36.8 23:04.7 62
52 79 Alexandra* Villers* Sunapee 1:51:31.5 2:16:34.9 25:03.4 61
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Girls Girls

PLACE BIB FIRST LAST SCHOOL START FINISH ELAPSED POINTS

NHIAA Div. II Championship – Freestyle Results
3/4/2021

Great Glen Trails, Green's Grant, NH
Skiathlon Format

53 43 Emme Jette Profile 1:07:59.7 1:33:56.9 25:57.2 60
54 44 Lola Kinney Profile 1:10:08.1 1:37:11.5 27:03.4
55 77 Lyla* Holobowicz* Sunapee 1:55:36.1 2:23:28.6 27:52.5 59
56 148 Meaghan Hodge Interlakes 3:12:10.1 3:40:34.9 28:24.8
57 45 Evie Burger Profile 1:10:48.7 1:41:30.6 30:41.9
58 78 Adelaide* Trevino* Sunapee 1:54:11.0 2:25:13.4 31:02.4 58

SCHOOL SCORE
1 Hopkinton 375
2 Lebanon 359
3 Kearsarge 342
4 Plymouth 337
5 Gilford 326
6 Moultonborough 306
7 Interlakes 297
8 Profile 267
9 Derryfield 245

10 White Mtns. 208
11 Sunapee 178
12 Berlin 83
13 Fall Mtn. 74

* - Denotes Skimeister

TEAM SCORES
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Place School Classic Freestyle Total 
1 Lebanon 373 359 732
2 Hopkinton 353 375 728
3 Plymouth 350 337 687
4 Gilford 353 326 679
5 Kearsarge 312 342 654
6 Moultonborough 307 306 613
7 Interlakes 283 297 580
8 Profile 271 267 538
9 Derryfield 247 245 492
10 White Mtns. 215 208 423
11 Sunapee 177 178 355
12 Berlin 85 83 168
13 Fall Mtn. 71 74 145

Girls Overall Team Scores

2021 NHIAA Division II Championship
Team Totals
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